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CHAPTER 668

AN ACT to create 15.60 (6) (b) 8, (d) 3, (k) and (L) of the statutes,
relating to capital improvements on new state parks, purchase of con-
servation easements and special purchase opportunities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 15.60 (6) (b) 8 of the statutes is created to read:
15.60 (6) (b) 8. Belmont Mounds recreation area.
SECTION 2. 15.60 (6) (d) 3, (k) and (L) of the statutes are created

to read:
15.60 (6) (d) 3. New areas. Capital improvements on lands acquired

under s. 15.60 (6) (b) and (c).
(k) Conservation easements. Projects qualifying under s. 23.09 (16).
(L) Special purchase opportunities. With the approval of the state

recreation advisory committee, $100,000 may be allocated to take advantage
of critical purchase opportunities for lands adjacent to existing parks and
state forests.

Approved January 31, 1962.
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